1) Perimeter Setbacks and Building Spacing. The minimum setback from the 

perimeter of the subject property shall be twenty-five (25) feet and the 

minimum spacing between manufactured homes shall be ten (10) feet. 

2) Site Size. Minimum site size is four thousand five hundred (4,500) 

square feet. 

3) Density. Maximum density is six (6) units per acre. This density can be 

increased to eight (8) units per acre where the park is connected to sewer. 

4) Skirting. All units shall be skirted within 90 days after placement on a site.

[...]

Aviation Administration (FAA) of "no objection" or "conditional," pursuant to 14 

CFR § 157.7, FAA Determinations. If the determination is "conditional," then the 

applicant shall demonstrate how the conditions will be met; and 

b. Airstrips shall be spaced not less than one thousand five hundred (1,500) 

feet, measured as the shortest distance from the edge of the airstrip to the 

nearest property line of the use from which spacing is required, from: 

1) Lots that are developed with dwelling units; 

2) Municipal boundaries; 

3) Schools, public parks, and child care centers;